2. Bowman Gate Pty Ltd 3,825,000 7.49% 6.52% 5.54%

3. JAEK Holdings Pty Ltd 3,275,000 6.42% 5.58% 4.74%

*Tranche 2 is subject to Shareholder approval.

There will be no change to the substantial holders of the Company as a result of

the issue of New Options under this Prospectus.

1.6 Effect on Control

As the Securities offered under this Prospectus do not contain voting rights, the

offering of the New Options under the Offers will not change the voting power in

the Company. In order to acquire voting rights, holders of New Options will need

to exercise their New Options received in accordance with their terms.

1.7 Potential dilution on non-participating Shareholders

No immediate dilution will occur as a result of the issue of Securities under this

Prospectus. However subsequent exercise of any or all of the New Options offered

under the Offers will result in dilution. For illustrative purposes, the table below

shows how the dilution may impact the holdings of current Shareholders upon the

exercise of New Options issued under the Offers:

Holder

Holding as

at Record

date

% at

Record

Date 1

Entitlemen

ts under

the Offer

Holdings if

Offer not

taken Up

% post

Offer

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 14.48%  5,000,000  10,000,000 9.66%

Shareholder 2 5,000,000 7.24%  2,500,000  5,000,000 4.83%

  4

Shareholder 3 1,500,000 2.17%  750,000  1,500,000 1.45%

Shareholder 4 400,000 0.58%  200,000  400,000 0.39%

Shareholder 5 50,000 0.07%  25,000  50,000 0.05%

Notes:

1. This is based on a share capital of 69,048,804 following the issue of the Tranche

2 Shares, subject to Shareholder approval.

2. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the

assumption that those Entitlements not accepted by Eligible Shareholders are

placed under the Shortfall Offer and Shareholders approve the issue of the

New Options to participants in the Placement and those New Options are

issued.  In the event not all New Options on offer under this Prospectus are

issued, the dilution effect for each Shareholder not accepting their